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U.S. Department of Justice 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 

Washington, D.C. 20535  

 
July 5, 2017 

 
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR. 

 
  

 
FOIPA Request No.: 1378735-000 
Subject: ABRAMSON, HAROLD ALEXANDER 

 
Dear Mr. Greenewald: 
  

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act.  
Enclosed is one CD containing 16 pages of previously processed documents and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions.  This 
release is being provided to you at no charge. 

 
Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.   

 
For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security records from 

the requirements of the FOIA.  See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010).  This response is limited to those records that are 
subject to the requirements of the FOIA.  This is a standard notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as 
an indication that excluded records do, or do not, exist. 

 
For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”  

The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request.  Please use this number in all correspondence 
concerning your request.  Your patience is appreciated. 
 

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States  
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you  
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web 
site:  https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home.  Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within 
ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.  If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and 
the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act Appeal.”  Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to 
your request so that it may be easily identified. 
 
 You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at 877-684-
6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov.  Alternatively, you may contact the FBI’s FOIA Public Liaison by emailing 
foipaquestions@fbi.gov.  If you submit your dispute resolution correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state 
“Dispute Resolution Services.”  Please also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily 
identified. 
 

Sincerely, 

 
David M. Hardy 
Section Chief, 
Record/Information 
Dissemination Section 
Records Management Division 

Enclosure(s)  

http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home
mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@fbi.gov


 

EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552 
 

(b)(1) (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign 

policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order; 

 

(b)(2) related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency; 

 

(b)(3) specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the 

matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding 

or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld; 

 

(b)(4) trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential; 

 

(b)(5) inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with 

the agency; 

 

(b)(6) personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy; 

 

(b)(7) records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records 

or information ( A ) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a 

fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D ) 

could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any 

private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law 

enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence 

investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement 

investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could 

reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any 

individual; 

 

(b)(8) contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for 

the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or 

 

(b)(9) geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells. 

 

SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a 

 

(d)(5) information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding; 

 

(j)(2) material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime 

or apprehend criminals; 

 

(k)(1) information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign 

policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods; 

 

(k)(2) investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or 

privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity 

would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(3) material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual  pursuant 

to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056; 

 

(k)(4) required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records; 

 

(k)(5) investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian 

employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished 

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence; 

 

(k)(6) testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government  service 

he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process; 

 

(k)(7) material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the  person 

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence. 

 

FBI/DOJ 
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Date Rec'd __ _ 

I,. I I (J {. l l ·• -I .... ,, - r.. June 22, 1949 
Form 79 prepared ( ) 
Stc:mo ----

-conversion ( ) 
Type __ nt_\) . \~ 

.. tCC\%J 
SAC, Ne-tt York 

Date Rec'd __ 
File# ___ _ 

De~~or Sir: 

BE: 
HllROLD AL.F:AAN J)F:f{ ABHAMSON 
Consultant - Appoint;ee 
Department; of the ~~~ 

Form 79 prepared 
Stano 

Army Chemionl Cont-er, Maryland 
1D YALT'! OF GOV1!1{Nlr{ENT !}.{f>IJ) YE~ 

1'l"'' !,. 

c "'' ~; 

You are instructed to conduct a full field investigation ( ) 
a preliminary inquiry (X) concerning the above namej individual. Thia 
imastigation is to be a$ifl~~ 1~~diately and the results mailed to ,Jil) 
reach the Bureau by . lfV-

AttachGd for your assistance is a photostatic copy of the Request 
for Report on Loyalty Data furnished to the Bureau on this individual. 

The Bur.eau files cqntain the following information regarding this 

( ) 

person: Refero~oe la made to the roport of Special Agent Th~mas N, Berry dated 
April 12, ~947, ~New York enticled nPhilip li, Levy, Intornal~~eourity- R." 
Par:e 9 st~ms th~ "the f:~lea of tho New York Field Division refloat intorma·t;ion 
that ono ~ A. Ab~on w~a preaont at a Teatimcnial DitL~er i~ew Yor~, to 7C year 
old So~ia~R~fol~~onery~ ' Viotor Chorncv, according to ~~ormati9n rec~~ved 
April _ ~0,~944. This dinner waa the oooasion for votorans of the ~on-Bolshav~ 
Left to r&eall t~~r par~~ in the Russian Revolution of 1917 an~~o plan a common 
attitude ~rd ~ture ~ks. The di~~er took plnoo Maroh 26, l~, at the Par.k 
Central Hotel. mtormati~n reflects tho.t the liclophone number Pl~a 3-8336 was 
listed undor Harold Alexander AbraillSon, M. D., 13.? East 58th Street, New Yot-k City 
and that this individu&l na known l\IS o. oontaot of the'~oague of .Amarioan Rightu, 

. ·alleged to ·he .a ,COllllll1.Ulist front organization in ls4J,." (l:oo-33!;)075..f.!l6) 

The ~ew York off'ioo ia requoatod to oonduot a preliminary ,inquiry to 
determine if tn~ro is aubat&ntivo disloyal informat;ion concerning appointee, If suoh 
i'~~ormation1i~ ~evolopod, a full field inveatit~!ltion thould be initiated o.nd the 
Buro'au '&nd auxf~iary oi'fioes a.c:lviaod immediately by teletype, '.fho Waahin~;ton Field 
Offi~e should oho~~ the rooorda of the approp~iate ~Qvornment agonoios if oonvortod. 

~ ... _ ___ · - very truly yours, 

C~MM~N~Ir.! . .;;;;;'J'tsEcllu,,t · ~ ea.. ~3r;· 1 
N.,n..rJC 'ff' I J • · " /GJIP 
WaahKit ,)nl~ 42f .-· · . (' 

• John Edg~~or Hoover * JU 2 2 194'3 · .~.:-: Director • .JNj )'I 
~~ , P' . 

" ~·":6'~"'~EP 41949' ?-Yt{ ' .. > F 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIOATION 
;:TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUS~ ~ 

CC·160 ~ 

)~ ------

3 /f 
/ ) 

To: COMMUNICATIONS SEC'riON. AUGlJ!>T 15, 1949 

Transmit tho following mo6sage to~AC, NEY YORK 
URGENT j:_J -· / 

' ,.,,.,.., 

6) 
HAROLD AL.KXMlDER ABRAW>OH, ARUY, LGE. RIW!Ul:T 1\UGUST tiiNE IlliQUii:STING BUli..BATJ 

ADV !SE LOCA TIOJ; REFERENCES TO APPOINTEE IN CASE b:NTITLim PIIILI P H. LF~VY, 

ll'tr. SEC.- R. REFKR FOLLOWING REPORrS ST1\NLI~Y vt1 ROS~l AT NYC, AP'IuL 
q '-/. 5 _;_I . . _2 fc· 6 ;;. ~ ) 

NINE/ FOHTY FIVE, P AGF.S 't'WT~NT! ~E AND 'IWFliTY ~1IX:bJUN~: TrilnlfY s6:v1m, 
I ~ 1../ I 1 - 19 - (., [; 9 

FORTY FrVR, PAGE FOHTY ONE, S!PTF:USEI;i NINgTt.l!lN, 1~0 FIVE, PAGES l~IOIIT 
li:. 1 o ··- ~ 1 - ~.-i 5 11 :1o 

AND SIXTEEN, OCTOBER THIRTY ONE, FORTY FIVE, PAOFS NINJ•;TEEN AND THIRTY. 
IO ?- '-l:r'? 

ALSO llliF~ .Rl!."PORT SA THOldAS N. m!fu1I 1' NYC, O:::TOi!ER BIGHT, FORTY ~F:VEN, 
Cf 1/ - -~ :,- ... 

PAQg NINE, AND .REPORT ~A EpV:A~ O. BURKr:, NEWARK, NOV~BER TV~"fHimB 1 

FOR~~ ~I~H,'1 PAGE FI~ s~ZsN. TH1.S CASE IS ONE OF THE. OLDEST'Pt:LIUINARY 

INQUIRIES Pl<;NDINO J\T THIS T~. ·IT MUST llEC.!UVE IlU/"..r.;DIA'IB AND CONSTAnT 

ATTENTION UNTIL BROIOHT TO LOGICAL CONCLUSION. SUD.T BY AUGUST llDlMEEN 

NEtT. 

O!i.Cajo ~ 
0 

HOOVER 

' 
FEDERAL OUREAU OF IINE~TIGATION 

U. S. DEPARTMEilT OF JUSTICE 
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 

AUG 1 !3 194 .l 

... . . 
I } . l 

T 
. . 

'1(.·:.(~t-!1~ '- /j 
1f)i L{~ ;Jll l:~),~/ .:I·L-i 

. 'I \ v . \. 

I J I . 

f 

.I 

-liiil"iiiii' ?iii1~1ii· ;· ;;s~e;" ;:z:;:.,:?E"· ::~C'I~· ~ .. acm:::a.u:a.aUAw. ta -



----- -· --·------------
.. 
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER 

DIRECTOR 
' ) . ~ 

SAC, New York 

Dear Sir: 

1Jieiterttl iiureuu n~ :JlnuelJtigution 

1!tntteb &tttf~ll iaepurtm.ent of 1htlltirc 

!mttlllling:!:on, ID. Qt. 

July 23, 1949 

HE: 0 Harold Alexander Abramson 
Anny 

LOYALTY OF GOVERN~~T EMPLOYEES 

The dead line for the above-captioned loyalty investigation 
has paased and the Bureau has not received an investigative report 
in this matter from your nffice. You are instructed to immediately 
submit a roport. 

In the event a report has been submitted, you should ma.ke 
a notation of the date on which it was submitted on this letter and 
roturn it to the Bureau. 

Very truly yours, 

Report will be submitted 

Reas~n for delay: 

121-1859.3 

., 

(PI) 

l 
-1 

j 
I 

-----------~-------------------------------
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STANCWID P'OIIN NO. $4 0 <('"' 
. I 

OJJicc Memorandum • UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO 

PROM 1 

SUBJI>CT: 

J.J 

Director, FBI 

1('6/.Ac, Nn York {) 

H!ROID ALEXANDER ABRAYSON 
CONSULTAN'l' - APPOINTEE 
lEPARTlllM OF THE ARllY 
ARili OHEiliCAL CENTER YARYLAND 
IllE 

IlATB: July S, 1949 

Re.terenoa is made to Bulst to New York, 6/22/49. 

Thic c~se has been delayed due to the dela,- in the receipt o.t 
agency checks. Evory e.t'.t'ort is being made to complete investigation by 
July 8, next • 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

·~~~EP 1~~)~~11;1]' 
llJPamc 
j,"U-7468 

·.-:;· ~ ., l . .I l 

RECORDED · 109 

} 
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c ;!Jfice Memorcindum • 
ro 1 Direo tor, :rB I 

PR.O~ JAO, New York 

SUBJECT! HAROLD ALEX.ANDER ~RAI~SON 
j; Consultant - Appointee 
·-' DepliXtment of the Axrrry 

A:rrrr:r Chemical Center, Mar.1·1nnd 
LOY.AL~ty OJ' GOVERNMENT l!MPLOYEES 

J 
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

DATE: July 8, 1949 

Re:!erenoe 1e ma.de to Bureau letter to New York dated June 22, 
1949. ·--

Miss LETTY J. BECK, rental agent at 316 East 68th Street, New 
York City, advised that ahe has known the appointee since 1934. She stated 
that he rented at that apartment house from October, 1934 to ~;unt, 
1942. She advised that her 1•eoords reflect twij he h.l\d an office at 133 
East ~. New York City. Misa ]ECK further adTiaed that sne 
~rud the appointee to be a loyal American citizen. 

Mr. HERMAN TEGMEIER, 316 East 66th Stree~, New York City; stated 
that be knew the nppointee !or about twel'9'e years and that be considered 
Dr. ABRAMSON to be ~~~r..tcan oitizen, 

Mr. RICHARD T. BllNSRAW, a partner in Vaught, Word and Nichols, Ino., 
wbiob firm is tbu rental agent !or 133 East 58th Street,, adTised that be 
bas known the appointee Iince 1935 and stated that be would willingly give 
Dr. ABRAMSON an ttu.alified r~toommendation as_j.Q.,.b~a!J1'd 
§tatee, Mr. HENS W further rJtated that the awointoe i.e very pr~ 
hi• military Afll7ice and is upsoi~)...Ll!!'oud 0! a L!_e~._o!_ Merit de~oora.. 
tion that be v~n. * -

Mr. GEORGE ELWOOD, Postmaster ot Oo:kl Sprilll' Harltor, New York, 
M.vised that be bas known Dr • .AJm.AMSON for three year• and consider• him 
to be a 1oxn1 Affierican cttiEen. 

Mia• GLORIA WRITE, also o! the Oold Spring Harbor ?o•t O!tioe , 
and who hal al.IO know the appointee for three year1, stated that 1be 
be1ine 1 him to be a loyal J..medoan. 

EUGENE r. JOLEY, D.D.s., 47 Now Street, Huntington, New York, t 
-stated that he btl.• known Dr • .AJmAMSON tor three years; that they baTO 
o!fioes in the •amo buildin~; and that be bas no roaaon to doubt the 
appointee's loy~ty. ~--__,.._.- ----

. ' . .. . 1 l \ 1 1 \ ~ l ~-~ . ! . '1 ~ • 

~~~~~71 
'!J'f i't.l'~~ ~ . 

I 
i 

----~-~----~----------------
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Letter to.Director 
NY 121-7468 

. ~ 
I -·-

The Board of Elections, Borough of Manhattan, New York reflects 
no registration for the appointee but they do reflect that in 1940 and l94l 
~ ABR AMS01LQ.f..~.3.1!L~.~-t .. ?.~.~R-!tr.~.~-~-.. :X:.M~ s..:i,.!;!r.~.c! •• ,!l.B .• a y;o_te;r: -~'t ... ?.t:!e. R~ 
.E!.j'ftC> __ ~~j9.r ... "P.olJ.~J.~~ .Pa,:t:P.i.e s_,. 

!rh" records of the Nassau County Board of Elections at Mineola, 
New York refl&ot that the appointee registered in 1946, 194'l, and 1948 but 
did not denote his party affiliations, 

The records of the ~eau of ·special Services and Investigation, 
New York Oity Police Department were checked with negative resUlts. 

The recorda of the Huntington Police Department, Huntington, New 
York were checked with negative results. 

The records of the Naaaau Oounty Police Deportment, Mineola 
wore alao checked with negativa results. 

. The following I I Confidential Informe.nts who a.ro 
~ble and ~o are co&nizant o! Oommuniat aotiTitlea in thel 
L__Jarea, adTised that they do not know the appointee: ~....-__ __. 

Since this inquJr7 did not deTSlop any gubstantive information 
indicating disloyalty on t~· port of the employee, no further investigation 
will be cond.uohd. in the absence of instruct1.ons to the contrary from the 
Bureau. .auo. 

t 
•, • 

b7D 

. 
i 
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DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTinATTOU 
. , ED STATES DEPARTMENT or 
I .. 

I To: COMMUNICATIONS aEUTION. 

Transmit the following message to: AUGUB! l, 1949 Rotnln 

.f 
l·· 

Mr. Tolloa __ 
Mr, CliCL..-....:.::.: 
)lr, 01&!111~ 
llr. Ladd 
Mr. Hlohbll 
)lr, 1\0itn,___ 
)lr, Trao~ 
llro EpD 

::::~ 

{) 
SAO, liD' YCBI: 

HA:ROLD ALIXAHDld ABlUMSOI, ARMY, tGE, 

RIBU'l'JIL JtJLY J'IJ"l'DI RJ(Ji~TI.RG ADDITIOlTAL PX. SUliiiT RliSULTS 

IMMWI.lnLY OR ADTISll ll3ASOI lOR D'BILAY. OASJI mRJHl1Lt DILillrJ]7$l. 

l!OOVJR 

12l·lS593 

... . . 
~ , 

R£CORDtD · 109 

)lr,llobr 
llr,Pom~ 
llro Q\IIDD~ 
Ttllol\00~ \ ::r~.Ho~ 

~ 

i 

\ 

CC-150 

·t-1 
~.~-
!.·. 



.. ,, . 
' • '._ > ,.'" • ,\ • I • ' ', 
~ ' ., •• 1 • '· \ .• •• • • •• , 

I 1 ,_,,:..._,~.J ..... ~~'i.•i• •'t•i.....l.k .. L .... J&l.!..~u. .. !' ..... -t.~u .... - 1 

• 

-~~-~li9/ilidAfiiih4'i:;&iW 40 :;;_._.... ____ ,..,, _____ , ...,, •-• ... ,._,__ __ . ______ ,........,.. .... " Ah.._CJ(U.•)CYil.~ .... , 

f
·l 

0 ] 

ifM r J / - r. ol•oa ....... __ , 
~r. f..ftdd .••••••• _ • ..;. 

. Mr. Cl•rr ............ · 
; M'f. OJa.tn ............ , 

1 
Mr. Nlebok •••••• _ 

I Ht. Rb •• 'll ........... ... 
M't.~ ......... ... 

: Jlr\ n~ ........ ..... 
ltr.M ....... ;.._ 
r..a.. ..... _ 
-. .... , ..... __ 
--~-..:--

., ....... .. 

yti~G .'0:·1 21 FROfol NE:J YO~K 

j..J JIP.lXTO/: UP.GEilT 

3 6-05 p 

HAROLD i\LE:~At·!Di!:R ~DHt\!·1S ON, i\RHY, LGF. • ,P.:!:rUTEL AUG. Ot;E Li\S(.l·.Tll IS 

HlVE3 Tl GATIOtl HAS DEE!l DEL/\YED DU~ TO DIFFICULTY It! LOCI\ TI~f:::' HE FILS 

r\:~!.'Ef!ENCE.~ COllCEnt' I!lG Tll~: i\:'POH!TE~ m:FERRED TO Ill r.UTEL ) Y 

F IFTEEi'l Lt\.3 T, EVt:!:Y EFFORT r.EHJG t:ADE TO CO:lPLETE Til IS I!!VES TIGt,':"tOll 

t,'::J ~0011 /\~ POSSIBLE, 

S Cl!EIDT 

q ·~ ' ... 

.. . 



L 
SAC, How York 

l~or, :tnx 
( r'loraoool Att<tn~ion) 

.Loyaltr of Oo'ITcrwAGnt ~l.ey'otJa 

Juq ~. 1949 

Tr~ro u aot tort.h b!tlmr a li.Gt o.f loya!Lty O&Goa wbioh GN paOOinl,t h1 
your ot!:lce anci ':!hiQh aro among t.lw l'!IOst dolinqu,ent loyaltv' invoati£tatil>nt bcting 
~dled by the lhmr&lU 

Sou .a. ~ :~aul.r..¥1nn - "~ 
Elliot~ JJ • .5hirk - Oispl..Qood Por..~nna Ca:lW..cm1on 
..ru:;..\ua Tol.Uu - m 
Ale. ... .t.ander r~ol Ju.rioh - ?0 
Barbara Joyoo ltaiesr - N'I.Em 
I.o1WN Col~ ~ V.A / 
John taboT rh'. -~ 
lJa.rold Al.axandm:4~on- Anv- ?l 
.herihn GUYOnt&iu - Arrey 

1'1le abavo casmt are r>eill{: brou8llt to ;rour PQl."Uond ettantion to 1n1su:ro 
that tb~JY aro being propo.toly irrfoeUgAtoo and rruporv.tsod by ;.'Our ottico with a 
view towarda ~Uon thoroor at, tho oa.rlJAat poenibl.o ~mt. 1M 13lwaau is 
iloldi:)g you p~ roal)m'l~Jil.W" for ttlo ~iato oomplut1on of tbno C::.OOI!J 
avon thou8h ~ ott moro ot tJuoh caeoo J!allY huwa hcxrn l .. .tOUntzy opanQd in your 
ott!ce bj' roforral ot leado .!roa the llw:-oau or anothar mzx111ary ottico. 

' ' '• 

DUPliCAT£ YELLOW 
'. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
. ; 'TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST' '· . 

cc~ 

tt··· 
To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTIOn. .JULY 15, 1949 

Transmit the following message to: SAC, NEW YORK ROUTINE I -· I 
fx--"" 

Q 
HAROLD ALEXANDER ABRAMSON, AllMY, LOB. llliUHL~:T JULX l!.IGHT SUBMITTING 

RESULTS OF P.I. BUFILES.RI~FLJ!X}T NUMEROUS REFERENCES TO APPOINTEE INCASE 

ENTITLED PHILIP H. L!£VT1 I. S. - R1 NE.Y. YORK FILE ONE HUNDRED DASH .SIX 

EIGHT TWO FOUR ZERO. CONDUCT AI>DIUONAL lNWIRY TO ASCERTAIN SIGttiFICANCK. 

ALSO A3CERTJ\IN SOURCE AND BASIS OF ll\lf)Hl{ATION THAT APPOINTEE 7/AS J(NOfi'N 

CONT,,CT OF lliAGUE OF AUEHICAN V/RITEHS liS STATW IN m;roRT OF s. A. BERRI, 

UENTION.lill IN BULET. ALSO ASCERTAIN WHl!."l'HER APPOINTEE IDI<l4TICAL i'ri'l'H 

H. Jl,6iliRAlLSON LIST.IID IN REPORT OF 8. A. G. STUART HANDY, JR DA'l'~D IMI 

r.:IGHT~EN, FOUTY THRB:Ei AT Nl<l'/ YORK J~NTITLED TH.!': PROTEBTANT,AKA, I. S • ..01 

Nll:l'i YQRK FILE ONE HUNDRED DASH FOUR ONE ~ERO NIUE TflO. OUDJiVFOH PI 

-fA~. 
IS NOW JULY TWENTY~~. 

l2l.-l8593 

OJA sjc 

llr, Tol.ooa_ 

jg:: 8t!ft~n--
Jir, L&44 -
llroHio~ 
ltr,l\OMD -­
llr, Traer-­
,., J:caZJ-

::~ 
llrollob2'-­
llrohm~ 
llr. Qullr. ,._-­
Tolo,l\--= 
llr.­
llltr~ 

HOOVER 
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' Office Metnorandum • 
CTAUOAilD P'OftM NO, 64 

UNITED STi\.TES GOVERNMENT 

·ro Director, FErr: DATE: August 9, 1949 

'i~ FROM 1 SAC, Nel'f York 

<9 
SUBJECT: HAROLD ALEXANDEH ABRAMSCN 

;f~ Consultant - Appointee 
Department of the Army 
Army Chenrl.oal Center, Maryland 
LOYALTY Olt' OOVEINJ,{]NT 1!2t!PLOYEES 
(Bufile 121-18593) 

Reference Bureau teletype to Nel'f York dated July 15, 1949. 

Reference b made to the report of Special Agen~ o. STUAltT 
HANDY, Jr. 1 dated May 18, 1943 at Nel'f York, entitled, " 'The Protestant•, 
1'ormerl,y kno1m ~ the ~Protestant Digest t, Internal Becurlty - C." Ch 
page 6 one H. A~.h.BRAMSCN is listed aa one of the individ'lalls who attended 
theinaugural meeting ofthe Textbook CommitJsion on Novembar 30, 1942. No 
identifying data a:s to ABRAMSCN is available in thitJ report. The report 
reflects that this infonnation nas furnished by a Mr. FRru-iK EVANS, 25 East 
39th Street, new York City. 

M;rs. LORAINE STEVENS, Manager, 25 East 39th Si;reet .• new York City, 
advised that she does not recall a Ur. EVANS and that her records of tenants 
have all been ~eatroyed prior to 1945. 

Reference is made to the report of Special Agent THCIJAS N. BERRY, 
dated April 12, 1947 at New York City entitled, "PHILIP H. LEVY, Intema.l 
Seouri ty - R, n which re fleets that H~ROLD ALEXANDER A BRAMSCN, MD, 133 Ea:st 
58th Street, New York City was kno11n as a contact of the League of American 
Writers. It is believed that SA BEP.RY obtained- the above infomation from 
the Nel'l York files lfhich reflect that an informnnt, nolf unknown to the 
Nelf York Office, reported that, "Dr. HAROLD ALEXANDER AB.WlScN, 133 East 
38th Street, 1941, contacts 1 the League of American \Y'riters." 

Reference Bu.reau teltype states that there are numerouzs references 
to the appointee in the oase entitled, "PHILIP H. LEVI, Internal Sec~it;r- R," 
N e1'f York ftle 100-68240. The N elf York indices reflect onl,y tlfo references 'b:> 
the appointee in this file: (1) The report of SA TI-O.IAS N. 'BERRY dated April 
12, 1947 o.nd (2) The report of SA WILIIAM J. FLINN dated January 26, 1945 at 
Nel'fark, Nel'f Jersey, which reflects that the subject, PHrL!P H. LEVY, telephoned 
the appointee. The Bureau is requested to advhe tho NEm York Office ot 
additional references to the appointee in the above mentioned tile. 
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lb~l~-PO 
.n:ntld r.. Dn.1w .. Mr:rr 
Flooe DGrm teln ... Arrq 
r.ec 1Ua IIU'im\ D la t t ... /t.rr.t'f 
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ln"Ati1<MD I'OftM HO. 'M • t 
'Office Menzorandttm • -UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO 1 Director, FBI DATE: August 191 1949 

tB) PROM I SAC, New York 
(f) 

SUBJECT: fl.AROLD ALEXANDER ABRAMSON 

-............... -......, ___ _ 
Conv:rs10n c ) 

. l-i Consulttantt -fAtphpoiAntee 
~ Depar men o e rmy 

Army Chemical Center, Maryland 
LOYALTY OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 
(Bureau file 121-18593) 

Re Bureau teletype to New York, 7/15/49. 

Tyr:r. 

Dr., .. ! .'c'd ................... . 
Fi!.. 
Fou., , ~ pr~~~~~ci"('")···· ... 

Clo~~~~1·~, '( ;;;(;JiS··-······· 
Frle 1 ~~l.r::-/J$.~3. .... 

Reference is made to the report of SA Stanl~ w. Ross, dated Septem-
ber 19, 1945, at New York, in the case entitled·, "PHILIP H. LEVY; INTERNAL \ ), 
SECURITY- R", This report reflects the following information, which I' \ 
was obtained b.Y SA William w. Bradburn through the monitoring of the Ba~ 
Account of PHILIP H. LEVY: 

~ . ... .::.:. 
... .; -. O'J PHILIP H. LEVY .. 

~ 1 ~ a_ :;::; Checks Clearing AccoUnt ... 
Cl) r-t ;:.. 
(,) ~ C..'J 

. ~ 

. ~ cu:.&iD ~ PAYEE )<1 DATE OF 

>\!/4~-::--~ H, ::o:-~~- ;::~,4-5------
' H n II 

CHECK NO. Al!OONT 

5226 $ 25,00 

•' 

" 5/25/45 

" If 

Dr. H. A. ABRAMSON 6/2/45 
" II 

5225 25.00 
5224 25.00 
5230 25.00 
5231 25.00 
5227 20.00 

.1;'­Refer~nce is made to the report of SA Stanley w. Ross, datod October 3l, 
'\ 1945, at New York, in the case entitled, 11PHILIP H. LEVY,; INTERNAL SECURITY - R"'• 

This report re!'lects an additional check drawn on the account of PHILIP LEVY 
dated September 13, 1945, made payable to Dr. H.A. !\BRAMSON in the amount of 
#25.00. Thie information was obtained by SA William w. Bradburn, through 
monitoring of the bank accounte o£ PHILIP H. LEVY, 

Reference is made to the report of SA Thomas N. Berry, dated October 8
1 194?, at New York, entitled, "PHILIP H. LEVY; INTERNAL SECURITY - l\ 11 , Thia 

report re!'leots two additional ~hacks drawn on the account of PHILIP H. LEVY, 
and mado payable to Dr • .il.J,.,ABRAMSON. One of these oheoka waa da'ted March 28

1 1947, and the other April 15, 1947, and both W"l'e for the amount o!' $2!>.00 • 
This in!'orms.tion watt obtained from monitoring the bank account o!' PHILIP H. 
LEVY, . ~· ,. 

, . . \?) 12~ 1 - 1 t sq 3 -NEU EEK 'The FBI hns not conr!ur.tcd J • •· , ~ ..... • /.: . 
121.

1 
74681nvestfgatlon. n~ l~es~quon conr~ · :.j L3 :-: 

.. was concluded on -: .... :.. 1 reveai~d no P~@'tBt 4 .. ·' {;,~p :;~-l$(1t' /// 
, "..I. SL.:P ·fowga~ ritformo!lon. 'f11ls is t!ra r~.~ull or a ro· · · • ~/If 
,_jl rJl L.. -~tlkt 1(or ~h FZI fi!d r.hc~k only nnd rs not to be c: 

considered ns a ciea~ance or recommandatign of ,~.........._ 

the individual involvcd."~,.t 7f:~:Q- ~9. C 
1 
~ 

., . 

i 
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Letter to Director, FBI 
NY 1~·71.68 · 

Reference is madb to the report of SA Edward o. Burke, dated 
November 2,31 1948, at Newark, entitled, "PHILIP H. LEVY; INTERNAL 
m.:CURlTY - R11

, T is re eft reflects on page 57 that from photostatic oopie1 
of the 1944, 1945 946 U. s. Income Tax Returns of PHILIP H. LEVY, it 

/ 

was ascertained t EVY claimed to have paid during 1944 and 1945 $655.00 
to Dr. HAROL AB SC'N. This report also reflects that Cont'idential 
Informant advi ed that Mr. and Mrs. LEVY both had series of appoint• 
menta with Dootor ABRAMSON, whose offices are at 133 East 58th Street, New 
York City. According to this report on D~cember 15, 1944, SA 1s Sar.,uel 
G, Riley and Ralph H. Perry, observed Mra. LEVY entering~e office of 
Dr. ABRAMSON at 5:30 P~. She appeared to open the door to the office w~th 
a key aLthough there were lights on in the office. 

Dr. ADOLPH A. LILIEN, 46 East 80th Street, New York City, advised that 
he has known the appointee for twenty years and that he and Dr. ABRAMSOn had 
maintaned the same office at 133 East 58th Street, New York City, for a numb~r 
of years. He stated that Mr. snd Urs, PHILIP LEVY had been patients o! ur. 
ADRAllSON and that when Dr. ABRAMSON went into the United States ArmY he, 

(Dr. LILIEN) ha~ taken care of his patients, until the appointee returned 
from the Army, Ha stated that the ap~e "is anti-Communist and he bates 
the Rech1 more tha_!l_~I1ythin~ else." Accordi~ to bi'. !ILIEN the appointe8'" 
!S Io()j Ainerfoanancrr;"Ioyil 't"o the United State~S Goverrment. It is noted 
that the files of the New York Office refl.e ct no information on LILIEN. 

It is ~o pe noted that on the Appointee's Loyalty Form he state~S he 
served in t,he United States Arrq !rom 1942 to 1946, This fact is deani"d 
significnr.i; '· 

Since this inquiry did not develop aqy substantive information-~dioating 
disloyalty on the part of the appointee, no further investigation will 68- ·· 
conducted in the absence of instructions to the eontrary !rom the Bureau, Rue. 
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